

> ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).15953-15958/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016
in SBSTR Petition No.14/2010, 15/2010, 18/2010, 20/2010, 22/2010,
21/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,
ANTI-EVASION, ZONE-II, JAIPUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAWLET PACKARD INDIA SALES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.08
17:09:03 IST
Reason: