

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
17045-17048/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016
in SBSTR No. 51-54/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, ANTI EVASION, RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17060-17063/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17301-17310/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15953-15958 of 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.16
10:26:47 IST
Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master