

\216ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

15953-15958/2016

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, ANTI-EVASION, ZONE-II, JAIPUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAWLET PACKARD INDIA SALES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17060-17063/2016, SLP(C) No. 17301-17310/2016

SLP(C) No. 17045-17048/2016, SLP(C) No. 22225-22228/2016 &

SLP(C) No. 24603-24605/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15953-15958/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 17060-17063/2016, 17301-17310/2016 & 17045-17048/2016

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matters again on 24.10.2016.

â- |2

ITEM NO.75

-2-

SC15953-15958/2016

SLP(C) No. 22225-22228/2016 & 24603-24605/2016

In both matters, the office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB