

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

15953-15958/2016

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, ANTI-EVASION, ZONE-II, JAIPUR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAWLET PACKARD INDIA SALES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17060-17063/2016

SLP(C) No. 17301-17310/2016

SLP(C) No. 17045-17048/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Shahid Hussain,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr.Ankit Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters, four weeks time as last chance is given to
the respondents to file the counter affidavit. List the matter
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB