

¶ITEM NO.12+52

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 4365/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2016
in SBSTR No. 42/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,
ANTI EVASION, ZONE II, JAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S XEROX INDIA LTD, JAIPUR Respondent(s)
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4389-4391/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4395/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No(s). 4715-4717/2017

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No(s). 4751/2017

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 15953-15958 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)