

p1

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15953-15958/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016
in SBSTR No. 14/2010, 15/2010, 18/2010, 20/2010, 21/2010, 22/2010
passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)
COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, ANTI-EVASION,
ZONE-II, JAIPUR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAWLET PACKARD INDIA SALES PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR amendment of cause title and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17060-17063/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17301-17310/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17045-17048/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22225-22228/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24603-24605/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7409-7411/2017

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7412/2017

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7413-7415/2017

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7417/2017

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7408/2017

(With Office Report)

2

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Shialja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mrs. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER