

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSpecial Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017
Diary No(s). 14118/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2016 in SBSTR No. 52/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,
ANTI EVASION, RAJASTHAN I, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORAS (INDIA) LTD Respondent(s)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017
Diary No. 14116/2017

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER